delivered 413 sessions of  which (208) workshops/seminars and (205) consultations sessions. 

OFID recurrent themes are” Active learning, Technology, Assessment, and Research”; seminars 

and workshops for New Faculty members and General Seminars were offered as well. Two 

thousand two hundred and fifty six (2256) participants from different colleges were involved in 

OFID activities, of which 2053 involved in workshops/follow-up and 203 involved in 

consultations (technology/research/peer observation).  

OFID services to faculty members (from June 2012 to May 2013)

[...]

As the event was over 2 days, participation varied: 

- During the 1st day of the event, on January 14, 2013, o n e  h u n d r e d  
f o r t y - s e v e n  (147) participants attended the panel sessions at Ibn Khaldun Hall 
(actual number). 

- On the 2nd day,  one hundred eighty-three (183) participants (actual number) from QU 
and other academic institutions in Qatar attended workshops, seminars, panel sessions 
and round table discussion; the recurrent number of participants in all sessions over 
the 2nd day was three hundred seventy-nine (379) faculty members.  

4th OFID Days - Actual and recurrent numbers of participants 

Focusing more on QU participants, two-hundred sixty-two (262) out of the total number of 
(741) full-time faculty members attended the 4th OFID DAYS event, which represents 35% of 
QU faculty members (OIPD source for the Fall semester 2013). 

Participants 

from QU 
Total No. of Faculty  

members in QU 
Percentage of